NEW-348-7
(06/2026)
1/15
Drilling Products
Drilling Range:
	 1.103"-1.673"
	 (28.01mm – 42.50mm)
Insert Grades:

PAD-GP12-035-250-DC IN2005   -
PAD-GP12-035-250-DC IN2030  PAD-GO12CD-SC
Ordering Example:  PAD-GP08-025-155   5pcs
Solid Carbide
INSLS
R
W1
H
W
L
IN2040
(SA)
IN2005
(SB) IN2030
(SC)
Toughness
Wear Resistance
GRADE APPLICATION
GUIDE PADS
NEW-348-7
(06/2026)
9/15
Drilling Products
SHIMSET-GP04 .157 (4) .626 (15.9) .0004 - .0020 (0.01 - 0.05) PAD-GO04
SHIMSET-GP05 .197 (5) .709 (18) .0004 - .0020 (0.01 - 0.05) PAD-GO05
SHIMSET-GP06 .236 (6) .787 (20) .0004 - .0020 (0.01 - 0.05) PAD-GO06
INSLS
W1
Shim thickness ID:
“1” indicates the shim is .0004" (0.01mm) thick,
“2” for .0008" (0.02mm), “3” for .0012" (0.03mm)…
• A shim set contains 5 shims in thicknesses of .0004" (0.01mm), .0008" (0.02mm), .0012" (0.03mm), .0016" (0.04mm)
    and .0020" (0.05mm), respectively.
• Adjusting shims are sold by set only, not to be sold separately.
+.0004 (+0.01) .0004 (0.01) - 1
+.0008 (+0.02) .0008 (0.02) .0004 (0.01) 1
+.0012 (+0.03) .0012 (0.03) .0004 + .0008 (0.01 + 0.02) 1
+.0016 (+0.04) .0016 (0.04) .0004 + .0012 (0.01 + 0.03) 1
+.0020 (+0.05) .0020 (0.05) .0008 + .0012 (0.02 + 0.03) 1
+.0024 (+0.06) .0004 + .0020 (0.01 + 0.05) .0008 + .0016 (0.02 + 0.04) 1
+.0028 (+0.07) .0008 + .0020 (0.02 + 0.05) .0012 + .0016 (0.03 + 0.04) 1
+.0031 (+0.08) .0012 + .0020 (0.03 + 0.05) .0016 + .0016 (0.04 + 0.04) 2
+.0035 (+0.09) .0016 + .0020 (0.04 + 0.05) .0016 + .0020 (0.04 + 0.05) 2
+.0039 (+0.010) .0020 + .0020 (0.05 + 0.05) .0016 + .0016 + .0008  (0.04 + 0.04 +0.02) 2
Diameter Adjustments
inch (mm)
Shim(s) for
measuring guide pad
inch (mm)
Shim(s) for
supporting guide pad
inch (mm)
Number of
shim sets needed
0.01 / 0.02 / 0.03 / 0.04 / 0.05 mm0.01mm / 0.02mm / 0.03mm / 0.04mm / 0.05mm
.0004" / .0008" / .0012" / .0016" / .0020"
Part Number
W1
Width
inch (mm)
INSL
Length
inch (mm)
S
Thickness
inch (mm)
Application
Guide Pad Size
DIAMETER ADJUSTING SHIMS
NEW-348-7
(06/2026)